Technical information
TI 057R/09/en/
Mat.-No. 50089461
Application:
The CE 10 is a pipe work system in
which measurement sensors for pH,
Redox, temperature, conductivity,
oxygen and turbidity can be fitted.

Application area
Application conditions
How to order
Optionally fitted components
Sensors
Cleaning
Application Wall mounted multi-parameter armature system for measuring and
recording waste water parameters for use in frost free rooms.
Identifier CE 10
Manufacturer Endress+Hauser
Application areas - Mediums in neutral range without abrasive particles
- Coarse particles must be prevented from entering the system
either by selecting a suitable location or by installing a coarse filter.
Tube system Glued and threaded PVC
Medium temperature 0...50 °C
Pressure tight to: 5 bar (0...40 °C)
Weight Approx. 40 kg
Order structure See order scheme on the rear page
Sensor Transmitter Meas. range Comment
pH/Temp. CPS 11-2AA2TSA Mycom 121/151 1 - 12 pH Standard
Redox CPS12-0PA2CSA Liquisys 221/251 Standard
Conductivity CLS21-C1E4A Mycom 121/151 10µS/cm - 20mS/cm Service, drinking,
waste water
acids/alkalies
CLS21-C1E4A Liquisys 221/251 K = 1
Disolved
oxygen
C0S3-2 Mycom 121/151 0,05 - 60 mg/l Digestors,
drinking water
monitoring
C0S4-2 Liquisys 221/251
Turbidity CUS1-A2 Mycom 121/151 0 - 100...4000NTU Standard
Service waterCUS31-A2A Liquisys 221/251
Block
detection
PTC133-1R1F6A5
A1Q
None required 0...4 bar Switched output
Technical alterations reserved
Models:
A Tube system with jubilee clips
Delivery is without mounting plate
B With V2A plate for wall mounting
For dimensions see figure on the left
C V2A plate, manual cleaning
D V2A plate for automatic cleaning
For further information see function.
Dimensions in mm
Automatic cleaning: Magnetic valve 230 VAC ca. 10 VA
How to order
Acessories
United Kingdom Export division
Endress+Hauser Ltd.
Floats Road
Manchester
M23 9NF
Tel. (0161) 286 - 5000
Fax. (0161) 998 - 1841
Endress+Hauser
GmbH+Co.
Instruments International
P.O. Box 2222
D-79574 Weil am Rhein
Germany
Tel. (07621) 975-02
Fax (07621) 975-345
TI 057R/09/en/06.98 Mat.-No. 50089461 Printed in Germany/SS/CV5
pH-, Redox-, temperature-, measurement
1 pH armature not installed
2 With pH armature
3 With pH armature, pH- and temperature- sensor
Conductivity measurement
1 Conductivity armature not installed
2 With conductivity armature
3 With conductivity armature and sensor
Oxygen measurement
1 Cxygen armature not installed
2 With oxygen armature
3 With oxygen armature and sensor
Turbidity measurement
1 Turbidity armature not installed
2 With turbidity armature
3 With turbidity armature and sensor
Extra components
1 No extra componenty installed
2 Blockage detector (sensor)
Construction models
A Tube system with jubilee clips
B With V2A plate for wall mounting
C V2A plate, manual cleaning
D V2A plate for automatic cleaning
Material- and connection models
A PVC, with hose connections
B PVC, removable threaded hose connections
CE 10 flow through armature system
Intake hose for measurement water, spiral reinforced 3/4" Order No. 50031904
Outfall hose for measurement water, web reinforced 1" Order No. 50031917
Further accessories on request.
CE 10 - ← Order code